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The oil and gas industry is at an exciting crossroads in 2013. Activity is resuming 

once again in the Gulf of Mexico, the shale revolution is spreading throughout 

North America and steadily reaching far corners of the world, with new 

opportunities emerging in Europe, Latin America, Africa, Asia-Pacific, the North 

Sea and the Arctic. It is important at this juncture to attract and retain a diverse, 

international workforce capable of meeting technical challenges as part of the 

great crew change.

WORLD OIL’S JUNE ISSUE WILL INCLUDE A SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT: 
RECRUITMENT 2013

OIL & GAS WORKFORCE OUTLOOK
The article will discuss industry workforce needs, existing workforce compensation 

and attitudes, hiring dynamics and the availability of potential workers.

BEST PRACTICES IN RECRUITMENT & RETENTION
Senior Editor Nell Lukosavich will interview leading operators and service 

companies to get an understanding of the best practices in human resources to 

recruit the best talent and retain effective employees. The article will include an 

explanation of how universities are preparing students for oilfield careers and 

trends in campus recruitment.

EMPLOYEE PROFILES
Profiles of recently recruited employees working at operating and service companies.

CAREER CONNECTIONS
This is an opportunity for operating companies, drilling and workover contractors, 

service companies, and equipment manufacturers to outline details on the type 

of professionals that their company is seeking to employ, as well as appropriate 

recruiting contact information.
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NORTH AMERICA 

TX
Don DePugh

Phone/Fax: +1 (713) 520-4435

Don.DePugh@GulfPub.com

TX, AL, DC, FL, IA, IL, IN, GA, KY, MD, MI, MN, OH, 
TN, VA, WI, AND WESTERN CANADA

Andy McDowell, Sales Manager

Phone/Fax: +1 (713) 520-4463

Andy.McDowell@GulfPub.com

TX, AR, AK, AZ, CA, CO, ID, KS, LA, MO, MS, MT, ND, 
NE, NM, NV, OK, OR, SD, UT, WA, WY

Bailey Simpson

Phone/Fax: +1 (713) 525-4660

Bailey.Simpson@WorldOil.com

CT, DE, MA, ME, NC, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, SC, VT, WV 
AND EASTERN CANADA 

Merrie Lynch

Phone: +1 (617) 357-8190, Fax: +1 (617) 357-8194

Merrie.Lynch@GulfPub.com

OUTSIDE NORTH AMERICA 

AUSTRALIA 
Brian Arnold
Phone: +61 (8) 9332-9839, Fax: +61 (8) 9313-6442

Australia@GulfPub.com

BRAZIL 
Alfred Bilyk
Brazmedia

Phone/Fax: +55 (11) 23 37 42 40, 

Cell: +55 (11) 85 86 52 59

Brazil@GulfPub.com

CHINA, HONG KONG 
Iris Yuen
Gulf Publishing Company

Phone: +86 13802701367 (China)

Cell: +852 69185500 (Hong Kong)

China@GulfPub.com

FRANCE, GREECE, NORTH AFRICA, SPAIN, 
PORTUGAL, SOUTHERN BELGIUM, AUSTRIA, 
LUXEMBOURG, SWITZERLAND, GERMANY

Catherine Watkins
Phone: +33 (0) 1 30 47 92 51, Fax: +33 (0) 1 30 47 92 40 

Catherine.Watkins@GulfPub.com

JAPAN
Yoshinori Ikeda
Pacific Business Inc.

Phone: +81 (3) 3661-6138, Fax: +81 (3) 3661-6139

Japan@GulfPub.com

INDIA
Manav Kanwar
Phone: +91-22-2837 7070/71/72 Fax: +91-22-2822 2803
India@GulfPub.com

INDONESIA, MALAYSIA, SINGAPORE, THAILAND 
Peggy Thay
Publicitas Singapore Pte Ltd
Phone: +65 6836 2272, Fax: +65 6297 7302
Singapore@GulfPub.com

ITALY, EASTERN EUROPE
Fabio Potesta
Mediapoint & Communications SRL
Phone: +39 (010) 570-4948, Fax: +39 (010) 553-0088
Fabio.Potesta@GulfPub.com

KOREA 
D. S. Chai
Dongmyung Communications, Inc.
Phone: +82 (2) 391 4254, Fax +82 (2) 391 4255
Korea@GulfPub.com 

PAKISTAN 
S. E. Ahmed
Intermedia Communications
Phone: +92 (21) 663-4795, Fax: +92 (21) 663-4795

RUSSIA, FSU 
Lilia Fedotova
Anik International & Co., Ltd.
Phone/Fax: +7 (495) 628-10-33
Lilia.Fedotova@GulfPub.com

UNITED KINGDOM, NETHERLANDS,  
NORTHERN BELGIUM, SCANDINAVIA

Michael Brown
Phone: +44 161 440 0854, Cell: +44 79866 34646
Michael.Brown@GulfPub.com

CLASSIFIED SALES
Gerry Mayer
Phone/Fax: +1 (972) 816-3534 
Gerry.Mayer@GulfPub.com
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